IN THE HIGH COURT OF TANZANIA (DAR ES SALAAM DISTRICT REGISTRY) AT DAR ES SALAAM

MISC. CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 80 OF 2020

(Originating from Criminal Case No. 243 of 2018 from in the District Court of Bagamoyo at Msoga)

SAID RAJABU @ KIDAWA APPLICANT

VERSUS

THE REPUBLIC..... RESPONDENT

Date of last Order: 06/07/2020 Date of Ruling: 06/07/2020

RULING

MGONYA, J.

Having gone through the Chamber summons and the Applicant's Affidavit attached thereto, and the respected submission by the Applicant before this Honourable Court, and upon consent to the Application by the Republic (the Respondent herein), through the learned State Attorney Ms. Monica Ndakidemi; and further satisfaction of this Honourable Court for the reasons advanced in support of the Application herein, I proceed to grant the Applicant's prayer as sought.

In the event therefore, the Applicant herein is accordingly granted extension of time both to file

Notice and Petition of Appeal out of time in respect of Criminal Case No. 243 of 2018 in the District Court of Bagamoyo at Msoga.

The Applicant is hereby ordered to file his Notice and Petition of Appeal within 14 days from the date of receiving this Ruling.

It is so ordered.

JUDGE 06/07/2020

Court: Ruling delivered in chamber in the presence of Ms. Monica Ndakidemi State Attorney, and Ms. Veronica RMA this 06th day of July, 2020.

L. E. MGONYA JUDGE 06/07/2020